THERMO-FUSE VARISTOR (FSR)THERMO-FUSE VARISTOR (FSR)
21
How to Order
Description
Dimensions
(1) Unit: mm (inch)
(2) a ± 1.0 (0.039), b ± 1.2 (0.047)
(3) 1mm lead diameter is available upon special request for 18mm. Please add suffix “R” after part number
(4) For 25mm min. fuse lead (lead #3), please add suffix “FL” after part number
FSR Series Dmax Hmax dø(NOM.) a b
FSR18 21.0 (0.83) 24.0 (0.94) 0.8 (0.031) 7.5 (0.30) 6.5 (0.26)
FSR20 24.0 (0.94) 29.0 (1.14) 1.0 (0.039) 10.0 (0.39) 6.5 (0.26)
FSR25 28.5 (1.12) 33.0 (1.30) 1.0 (0.039) 12.7 (0.50) 6.5 (0.26)
FSR32 40.0 (1.57) 45.0 (1.77) 1.5 (0.059) 17.0 (0.67) 8.0 (0.31)
FSR 241 K 20 E S
Type code Varistor Voltage Tolerance Disk Size Code Type Pack and Lead Type Special Request
FSR:
SINCERA*
VARISTOR
with thermofuse
attached
(DC volt)
(From 180 to 112)
Two significant digits
Followed by no. of
zeros
180=18volt
101=100volt
102=1000volt
K : +/-10%
J : +/-5%
18 : 18mm
20 : 20mm
25 : 25mm
32 : 32mm
D : Standard disk
Series
E : High energy disk
series
Bulk packing :
S : Straight lead
L : In line crimped
Tape packing :
T : Reel packing
Lead spacing
Walsin Thermo-Fuse Varistor (FSR) is a family of Transient Voltage Surge Suppression products. FSR is a three-lead Thermally Protected Metal
Oxide Varistor. One lead of the FSR varistor is connected to a thermal fuse, it will automatically open-circuit when the varistor is under sustained
abnormal over- voltage condition. The FSR series is designed to meet the abnormal over-voltage requirements of UL 1449, Section 37.
Traditional Metal Oxide Varistor (MOV) withstands 150% of its rated voltage for a given duration. But MOV may fail to a short-circuit condition or fail
open when subjected to sustained steady-state over-voltage above its rated specifications.
Walsin’s FSR has a thermal fuse incorporated with its MOV disk that responds to the MOV temperature and disconnects the MOV from power
should the temperature exceed a certain level.
Therefore, Walsin’s FSR provides a real “Fail Safe” protection to sensitive downstream electric components.
Features
Low Leakage Current under normal operating voltage. Meets UL
1449 abnormal over-voltage test (5A, 2.5A, 0.5A and 0.125A).
UL1449 recognized which includes selected test from UL1020
regarding thermal cutoff. (UL file #E172311)
UL1414 recognized (UL file #E182369). No voltage type recognized
below 120 VAC.
-55˚C to 85˚C Operating Temperature Range